

LFIR # 2271

enate Sponsor	Gayle Harrell					
ate of Request	01/02/2020					
roject/Program Description						
Operations Center. The acility for public safety	e is requesting funds to assist in the designe current emergency operations center is training or natural disaster operations. Indeed and will be engineered to enable the ter event.	s old and beyond repair, to The new facility will be an e	the point of the city not being able to stimated 25,000 sq. ft. building that c			
State Agency to I		cutive Office of the Go	vernor			
0 ,	onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Year 2020-2021				
Type of Funding	g	Amount				
Operations		000				
Fixed Capital Outlay		827,000				
Total State Fun	ds Requested	827,000				
•	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in					
Type of Funding	g	Amount	Percentage			
Type of Funding	g s Requested (from question #6)					
Type of Funding	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount	Percentage			
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 827000	Percentage 100.0 %			
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 827000 00	Percentage 100.0 %			
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 827000 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %			
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 827000 00 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %			
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project p	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request)	Amount 827000 00 00 00 827,000	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 % 100 %			

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2271

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project		
Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
,		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	Design, engineering, and permit execution for a 25,000 sq. ft building for emergency operations and training facility.	827,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	827,000



LFIR # 2271

1

	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	Design and engineering of a much needed Public Safety and Emergency Operations Center. The current emergency operations center is old and beyond repair, to the point of the city not being able to utilize the facility for public safety training or natural disaster operations. The new facility will be an estimated 25,000 sq. ft. building that can withstand 190 mph winds and will be engineered to enable the continuation of local public safety training and government operations during a natural disaster event.
٥.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Once funds are received, the police department will execute a bid for contract to assist in the design and value added engineering of the facility.
٥.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Upon completion of the project as a whole, this facility will provide more efficient services to residents and first responders during a declared natural disaster as well as a public safety training facility to provide continued education to first responders.
	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The residents and first responders of the City of Fort Pierce.
€.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Upon completion of the project as a whole, this facility will provide more efficient services to residents and first responders during a declared natural disaster as well as a public safety training facility to provide continued education to first responders.
	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Failure to meet deliverables without notification of good reason will result in financial penalties as described in the contract.



LFIR # 2271

R	equestor Contact	Information				
a.	. First Name	Anita	ast Name	Cocoves		
b.	Organization	City of Fort Pierce Police Department				
C.	E-mail Address	acocoves@fppd.org				
d.	. Phone Number	(772)467-6812	Ext.			
R	ecipient Contact Information					
a.	Organization	City of Fort Pierce Police Department	:			
b.	. Municipality and	nd County Saint Lucie				
c.	Organization Typ	oe e				
	For-profit E					
	Non-Profit	501(c) (3)				
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)				
	Local Entity					
	O University of	or College				
	Other (please specify)					
d.	First Name	Anita L	ast Name.	Cocoves		
e.	. E-mail Address	acocoves@fppd.org				
f.	Phone Number	(772)4676812				
Lc	obbyist Contact Information					
а	. Name	Nicole Fogarty				
b	. Firm Name	N/A				
C.	. E-mail Address	fogartyn@stlucieco.org				